

London Mavericks Futures Terms and Conditions

1. Introduction

- 1.1. By enrolling in the London Mavericks Futures Pathway Program ("the Program"), you agree to comply with and be bound by these Terms and Conditions.
- 1.2. These Terms and Conditions form a legally binding agreement between the athlete, their parent/guardian (if under 18), and London Mavericks.

2. Program Commitment

- 2.1. The Program is designed to support the athlete's development on and off the court, and attendance at all scheduled training, workshops, and events is expected unless previously excused.
- 2.2. Athletes must maintain a high level of commitment, discipline, and conduct that reflects the values of London Mayericks.

3. Fees and Payment

- 3.1. All fees associated with the Program are due and payable by the deadlines communicated during registration.
- 3.2. Fees cover coaching, facilities, workshops, and other specified services provided by the Program.

4. Withdrawal from the Program

- 4.1. Athletes may withdraw from the Program at any time by providing written notice to the London Mavericks administration.
- 4.2. No refunds will be issued for any fees paid prior to withdrawal, including but not limited to:
 - Registration fees

- Training fees
- Workshop fees
- Training kit
 - 4.3. Exceptions to this policy may be considered only in extraordinary circumstances (e.g., serious medical conditions), subject to the discretion of London Mavericks management.
 - 4.4. Athletes withdrawing from the Program will remain liable for any outstanding fees or costs incurred up to the date of withdrawal.

5. Code of Conduct

- 5.1. Athletes must adhere to the Code of Conduct, including maintaining respectful behaviour towards coaches, teammates, and staff.
- 5.2. Breaches of the Code of Conduct may result in disciplinary action, including removal from the Program, with no entitlement to a refund of fees.

6. Insurance and Liability

- 6.1. London Mavericks will not be held liable for injuries sustained during training, workshops, or matches. Athletes are encouraged to have their own personal injury insurance.
- 6.2. London Mavericks will ensure reasonable care and safety measures during all activities.

7. Privacy and Data Protection

7.1. Any personal information collected from athletes and their guardians will be handled in accordance with applicable data protection laws.

8. Amendments to Terms and Conditions

8.1. London Mavericks reserves the right to amend these Terms and Conditions at any time. Athletes will be notified of significant changes.

9. Agreement

By enrolling in the Program, the athlete and their parent/guardian (if applicable) acknowledge that they have read, understood, and agree to these Terms and Conditions, including the no-refund policy.